APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GREATER NOIDA WORLD SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132700

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 61100

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Plot No. HS-28/1, Sigma |, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code —
201308

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MANJU KAUL RAINA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.SA,MAB.ED,LLB,PGDL

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID gnws.school@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) (0120-2395506/07)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.gnws.edu.in/chse-affiliation.php

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://surl.li/xxvrbb

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, https://rb.gy/I5pai7
2009, AND IT°S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https:/Mmww.gnws.edu.in/pdf/building-safety-certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/new-fire-noc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://iwww.gnws.edu.in/pdf/self-certificate.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/new-water-and-sanitary-certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATES



mailto:gnws.school@gmail.com
https://surl.li/xxvrbb
https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/new-fire-noc.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/new-fee-structure.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://surl.li/uxjuud
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https:/Awww.dpschd.com/MPD/SMCNew.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://surl.li/ghfptk
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://surl.li/epyjwf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY - :

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MANJU KAUL RAINA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 93

PGT 29

TGT 31

PRT 26

NTT 5

Non-Teacher

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Kanchan Tiwari


http://www.dpschd.com/MPD/SMCNew.pdf
https://surl.li/epyjwf

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 128 128 100 ALL STUDENTS PASSED128. 108 PASSED
WITH FIRST DIVISION

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 108 105 97.2 STUDENTS PASSED 108. 87 PASSED WITH
FIRST DIVISION

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 13633.55
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 87 & 504
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 9 & 882

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 13

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF www.youtube.com/@GreaterNoidaWorldSchool-GNWS

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL


http://www.youtube.com/@GreaterNoidaWorldSchool-GNWS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mehar Afshan

2 V.Jyoti Sharma

3 Abdul Maroof

4 Alka Saxena

5 Amar Yadav

6 Amit Kumar

7 Archana Chauhan

8 Bhawna Agarwal

9 Brijesh Kumar

10 Dipika Sharma

11 Dr. Kavita Bahukhandi
12 Dr. Surbhi Taneja
13 Geetanjali Sharma
14 Iti Saxena

15 Kanchan Tiwari

16 Manpreet Kaur

17 Nida

18 Pundarikaksh Dev Pathak
19 Reena Sharma

20 Retu Jain

21 Rittu Sharma

22 Savita Singh

23 Seema Pandita Kaw
24 Shaiju Bala

25 Sunita Chauhan

26 Vaishali Singh

27 Vanita Mathur

28 Shimpy Jindal

29 Aditiya Kumar Singh

Vice Principal
HM
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
Art & Craft
TGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT

PGT

MA M.Ed

M.A, B.Ed,Dip in Spl. Edu,CTET
MA,B.Ed,ADCA
MA,B.Ed
M.Tech,B.Ed
M.Tech, B.Ed
MSc,B.Ed

MA B.Ed,MBA
MA, B.Ed
M.Tech,B.Ed
Ph.D,B.Ed
Ph.D,(Cell Biology)
MA, (Music)

Msc,B.Ed
M.A,B.Ed,PGDGC
M.A , B.Ed
MA,B.Ed,Diploma In Computer
MSc,B.Ed
MA,B.Ed,CTET
BFA
MA,B.Ed
MSc,B.Ed
MCA
MPEd
MA,B.Ed,LLB,LLAM
MA,B.Ed
MSc,Med
MSc,B.Ed,CTET,BGDA

MPEd,



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Shalini Jain
Amit Paul

Anita Chaudhary
Alpana Srivastava
Anshu Kamboj
Archana Singh
Bharti Narwal
Dr. Farheen Aziz
Kriti Bisht Shukla
Meena

Megha Verma
Neera Arora
Neha Magon
Nilesh Sagar
Nisha Bhati
Pallavi Singh
Parul Bhatnagar
Pikesh

Preety Chauhan
Rashmi Jha
Reena Sharma
Richa Sinha
Rinki Yadav
Ritik Malik
Sangita Raina
Shimpy Jindal
Shweta Goel
Swati Pawar
Swati Pujari
Urvashi Bhati
Varsha Sendri

Zeba Islam

PGT

MUSIC TEACHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

DANCE TEACHER

DANCE TEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BFA,B.Ed

BA, PRABHAKAR

MA,B.Ed

MSc,B.Ed

B.Tech, B.Ed, CTET

MAB.Ed

BSc,B.Ed

Ph.D

MBA,Dip in French Lange

BA,Certicate in Music & Dance

BA,Dip in Dance
BA,B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

BA,Dip in German ,BPEd

MSc,B.Ed
MA,B.Ed, BBTC
MA,B.Ed,CTET
MA,B.Ed
BCA ,MBA,B.Ed
MSc,B.Ed
MA,B.Ed

BA,B.Ed
BCA,MBA
BSc(Maths),B.Ed

MAB.Ed

MSc,B.Ed,CTET,BGDA

MSc,B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

MA,B.Ed

MAB.Ed

MSc, B.Ed

MA,B.Ed
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Prerna

Manju Malik
Akanksha Joshi
Archana Chauhan
Avantika Kapasia
Huma Chaudhary
Kalpna Chauhan
Mayuri Ruplal Nirvikar
Meenakshi Chauhan
Nabeela Kamal
Nisha Tanwar

Nishi Gupta

Parul Tiwari

Preeti Singh
Priyanka

Reena Srivastava
Ritika Khoka
Sushila Dholani
Lavanya Singh
Ashish Paul

Eram Singh
Lakshmi

Parul Negi

Sundari Bhati
Shweta Paul

Baljeet Kaur
Baljeet Kaur Soundh
Preeti Panwar
Sarita Rani

Pinky Singh
Trigurendra Kumar Thakur

Prakash Kumar Gupta

PRT
Special Educator
PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

Music Teacher
NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT
Lab.Assit
Librarian
Sport Teacher
Sport Teacher

ATL Engineer

PGDAM,B.Ed

MA,NTT, B.Ed in Special Educator

M.Com,NTT

MA,B.Ed

M.Com,B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

MAB.Ed

MSc,Certificate in AtuoCad

M.Com,B.Ed

MA,B.Ed

BSc,B.Ed

MCA,B.Ed

MA,B.Ed

BA,B.Ed

MBA,B.Ed,CTET,UPTET

BA in Art & Craft

MANTT,B.Ed

BA, NTT

BSc,B.Ed

Prabhakar in Vocal Music

NTT ,BA

MA,B.Ed,CTET

BA, NTT

BANTT

NTT

BANTT

BANTT

BA

M.LIS ,B.Ed

BA,BPED

Black Belft Taekwondo

B.Tech






