

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GREATER NOIDA WORLD SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132700
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	61100
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Plot No. HS-28/I, Sigma I, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code – 201308
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MANJU KAUL RAINA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.SA,MA,B.ED,LLB,PGDL
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gnws.school@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	(0120-2395506/07)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.gnws.edu.in/cbse-affiliation.php
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://surl.li/xxvrbb
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://rb.gy/l5pai7
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/building-safety-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/new-fire-noc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/self-certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/new-water-and-sanitary-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.gnws.edu.in/pdf/new-fee-structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://surl.li/uxjuud
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.dpschd.com/MPD/SMCNew.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://surl.li/qhfptk
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://surl.li/epyjwf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANJU KAUL RAINA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	93
	PGT	29
	TGT	31
	PRT	26
	NTT	5
	Non-Teacher	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Manju Malik
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Kanchan Tiwari

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	128	128	100	ALL STUDENTS PASSED 128. 108 PASSED WITH FIRST DIVISION

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	108	105	97.2	STUDENTS PASSED 108. 87 PASSED WITH FIRST DIVISION

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13633.55
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	87 & 504
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	9 & 882
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.youtube.com/@GreaterNoidaWorldSchool-GNWS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mehar Afshan	Vice Principal	MA,M.Ed
2	V.Jyoti Sharma	HM	M.A, B.Ed,Dip in Spl. Edu,CTET
3	Abdul Maroof	PGT	MA,B.Ed,ADCA
4	Alka Saxena	PGT	MA,B.Ed
5	Amar Yadav	PGT	M.Tech,B.Ed
6	Amit Kumar	PGT	M.Tech, B.Ed
7	Archana Chauhan	PGT	MSc,B.Ed
8	Bhawna Agarwal	PGT	MA,B.Ed,MBA
9	Brijesh Kumar	PGT	MA, B.Ed
10	Dipika Sharma	PGT	M.Tech,B.Ed
11	Dr. Kavita Bahukhandi	PGT	Ph.D,B.Ed
12	Dr. Surbhi Taneja	PGT	Ph.D,(Cell Biology)
13	Geetanjali Sharma	PGT	MA, (Music)
14	Iti Saxena	PGT	Msc,B.Ed
15	Kanchan Tiwari	PGT	M.A,B.Ed,PGDGC
16	Manpreet Kaur	PGT	M.A , B.Ed
17	Nida	PGT	MA,B.Ed,Diploma In Computer
18	Pundarikaksh Dev Pathak	PGT	MSc,B.Ed
19	Reena Sharma	Art & Craft	MA,B.Ed,CTET
20	Retu Jain	TGT	BFA
21	Rittu Sharma	PGT	MA,B.Ed
22	Savita Singh	PGT	MSc,B.Ed
23	Seema Pandita Kaw	PGT	MCA
24	Shaiju Bala	PGT	MPEd
25	Sunita Chauhan	PGT	MA,B.Ed,LLB,LLAM
26	Vaishali Singh	PGT	MA,B.Ed
27	Vanita Mathur	PGT	MSc,Med
28	Shimpy Jindal	PGT	MSc,B.Ed,CTET,BGDA
29	Aditiya Kumar Singh	PGT	MPEd,

30	Shalini Jain	PGT	BFA,B.Ed
31	Amit Paul	MUSIC TEACHER	BA, PRABHAKAR
32	Anita Chaudhary	TGT	MA,B.Ed
33	Alpana Srivastava	PGT	MSc,B.Ed
34	Anshu Kamboj	TGT	B.Tech , B.Ed, CTET
35	Archana Singh	TGT	MA,B.Ed
36	Bharti Narwal	TGT	BSc,B.Ed
37	Dr. Farheen Aziz	TGT	Ph.D
38	Kriti Bisht Shukla	TGT	MBA,Dip in French Lange
39	Meena	DANCE TEACHER	BA,Certicate in Music & Dance
40	Megha Verma	DANCE TEACHER	BA,Dip in Dance
41	Neera Arora	TGT	BA,B.Ed
42	Neha Magon	TGT	MA, B.Ed
43	Nilesh Sagar	TGT	BA,Dip in German ,BPEd
44	Nisha Bhati	TGT	MSc,B.Ed
45	Pallavi Singh	TGT	MA,B.Ed, BBTC
46	Parul Bhatnagar	TGT	MA,B.Ed,CTET
47	Pikesh	TGT	MA,B.Ed
48	Preety Chauhan	TGT	BCA,MBA,B.Ed
49	Rashmi Jha	TGT	MSc,B.Ed
50	Reena Sharma	TGT	MA,B.Ed
51	Richa Sinha	TGT	BA,B.Ed
52	Rinki Yadav	TGT	BCA,MBA
53	Ritik Malik	TGT	BSc(Maths),B.Ed
54	Sangita Raina	TGT	MA,B.Ed
55	Shimpy Jindal	PGT	MSc,B.Ed,CTET,BGDA
56	Shweta Goel	TGT	MSc,B.Ed
57	Swati Pawar	TGT	MA, B.Ed
58	Swati Pujari	TGT	MA,B.Ed
59	Urvashi Bhati	TGT	MA,B.Ed
60	Varsha Sendri	TGT	MSc, B.Ed
61	Zeba Islam	TGT	MA,B.Ed

62	Prerna	PRT	PGDAM,B.Ed
63	Manju Malik	Special Educator	MA,NTT, B.Ed in Special Educator
64	Akanksha Joshi	PRT	M.Com,NTT
65	Archana Chauhan	PRT	MA,B.Ed
66	Avantika Kapasia	PRT	M.Com,B.Ed
67	Huma Chaudhary	PRT	MA, B.Ed
68	Kalpna Chauhan	PRT	MA,B.Ed
69	Mayuri Ruplal Nirvikar	PRT	MSc,Certificate in AtuoCad
70	Meenakshi Chauhan	PRT	M.Com,B.Ed
71	Nabeela Kamal	PRT	MA,B.Ed
72	Nisha Tanwar	PRT	BSc.B.Ed
73	Nishi Gupta	PRT	MCA,B.Ed
74	Parul Tiwari	PRT	MA,B.Ed
75	Preeti Singh	PRT	BA,B.Ed
76	Priyanka	PRT	MBA,B.Ed,CTET,UPTET
77	Reena Srivastava	PRT	BA in Art & Craft
78	Ritika Khoka	PRT	MA,NTT,B.Ed
79	Sushila Dholani	PRT	BA, NTT
80	Lavanya Singh	PRT	BSc.B.Ed
81	Ashish Paul	Music Teacher	Prabhakar in Vocal Music
82	Eram Singh	NTT	NTT ,BA
83	Lakshmi	NTT	MA,B.Ed,CTET
84	Parul Negi	NTT	BA, NTT
85	Sundari Bhati	NTT	BA,NTT
86	Shweta Paul	NTT	NTT
87	Baljeet Kaur	NTT	BA,NTT
88	Baljeet Kaur Soundh	NTT	BA,NTT
89	Preeti Panwar	Lab.Assit	BA
90	Sarita Rani	Librarian	M.LIS ,B.Ed
91	Pinky Singh	Sport Teacher	BA,BPED
92	Trigurendra Kumar Thakur	Sport Teacher	Black Belft Taekwondo
93	Prakash Kumar Gupta	ATL Engineer	B.Tech

